

IA/19/23
SC No. 46/22
State Vs Hussain & Ors.
FIR No. 607/21
PS Bawana

21.04.2023

Present: Ms. Promila Singh, Ld. Addl PP for the State.
Sh. Shahrukh Khan, Ld. Counsel for the applicant /
accused.

IO is present.

It is submitted by the IO that the medical documents annexed with the application could not be verified as the concerned doctor is on leave till 23.04.2023 and requests to give him some more time for filing the verification report.

Heard. Considered.

Verification report be filed by the NDOH.

Be listed on 28.04.2023 for reply / arguments.

(Gagandeep Singh)
ASJ/Spcl. Judge(NDPS)
North/Rohini Courts, Delhi