

SC 46-2022
STATE Vs. HUSSAIN AND ORS
FIR No. 607/2021
PS Bawana

08.08.2024

Pr: Ms. Promila Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Asim Khan is produced from JC.
Accused Husnain is present on bail.
Accused Hussain is present on interim bail.
First IO ASI Rajesh Kumar is present.

Supplementary charge sheet has been filed SI Narender and clarifications are to be given by him qua the accused persons, who have been kept in column No. 12. Therefore, ASI Rajesh Kumar is discharged unexamined for today.

SI Narender is also directed to clarify about the FSL result of mobile phone of accused persons.

Issue notice to SI Narender for next date.

Put up for further proceedings on 24.08.2024.

Dhirendra Rana
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)
North, Rohini Courts, Delhi
08.08.2024